OP \$90.00 4524425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607145

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LENDLEASE (US) TELECOM HOLDINGS LLC		10/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARALLEL INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	2320 CASCADE POINTE BLVD, SUITE 300
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28208
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4524425	PARALLEL INFRASTRUCTURE
Registration Number:	4524426	PARALLEL INFRASTRUCTURE
Registration Number:	4935488	TOWER UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: LYNNE GRAYBEAL C/O PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140950-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNNE GRAYBEAL
SIGNATURE:	/LYNNE GRAYBEAL/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHANGE OF NAME TO PARALLEL INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDINGS LLC#page1.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME TO PARALLEL INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDINGS LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0338

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LENDLEASE (US) TELECOM

HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LENDLEASE (US) TELECOM

HOLDINGS LLC" TO "PARALLEL INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDINGS LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT

12:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

6011309 8100 SR# 20207845520

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203870091

Date: 10-15-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0339

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:26 PM 10/15/2020
FILED 12:26 PM 10/15/2020
SR 20207845520 - File Number 6011309

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ty company hereafte
STRUCTURE HOLDING	S LLC
REOF, the undersigned	have executed this Certificat
Hownf October	,A.D. 2020
Sugar Sugar Color Color Color Color	. R. 8 10
With the	ACCEPTAGE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
1845 VI.	management of the second
By:	and the second s

RECORDED: 11/05/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0340